FAMILY COURT MUMBAI

ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, "B" WING, BANDRA EAST, BKC, MUMBAI 51, Tel/ Fax 022 26591270 Email fc-bhc@nic.in

Ref.:- Intimation of Smt. Rafia N. Khan, Judge, C.R. 6, dt. 11/11/2024.

Family Court, Mumbai Date: 12/11/2024

The Principal Judge, Family Court, Mumbai is pleased to pass the following order.

OFFICE ORDER NO. 384 OF 2024

As per intimation for absence on medical ground with permission to leave headquarter is granted to Smt. Rafia N. Khan, Judge, C.R. 6. The charge of Judge, C.R. 6 from 11/11/2024 A.O.H. till joining office is kept with Shri Devendra M. Upadhye, Judge, C.R.4.

Family Court, Mumbai Dated: 12/11/2024

Sd/-(Mangala M. Thakare) Principal Judge, Family Court, Mumbai

Copy to:

- 1 The Presiding Officers C.R.No.1 to 7, Family Court, Mumbai.
- 2 The President of Bar Association, Family Court, Mumbai.
- 3 Marriage Counsellor's Office, Family Court, Mumbai
- 4 The Court Manager, Family Court, Mumbai
- 5 The Registrar, Family Court, Mumbai
- 6 The Dy. Registrar, Family Court, Mumbai
- 7 The Superintendent/Sheristedar, Judicial Dept/ Admn. Dept./ Cash Dept./ Copying Dept./ Record Dept.
- 8 The Superintendent/Sheristedar, Family Court No.1 to 7
- 9 The Clerk, Computer Section, Family Court, Mumbai.
- 10 Notice Board of Family Court, Mumbai